
























O 

o
rk

s)
  &

 5
%

 A
b
ov

e  
&

 A
t  

0 

K 
oc O 
W cc I 

0 Li 

- 1 

144 
> 

Z 
ZDDO 

U V/ 

Q

W 	4-41 
X 144 

U 
re 
1-• 

0 

0.1 
E 
C 
171 r" 
o 

eVC

• 4 

 

D .L, 
_ E 
Z a.  
• 0.■ 
/al 3 
/— -0 

C 

z 
or5 

A 

s.
  S

H
A

M
A

  E
LE

C
TR

  

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
   

R
A

L
 W

O
R

K
S

.  

1
0
  C

O
M

M
IS

S
IO

N
E
R

 H
O

U
S

E
 K

A
R

A
C

H
I,

(R
E

S
ID

E
N

C
E

)  
R

E
P

A
IR

IN
G

 O
F

 S
E

R
V

A
N

T
S

  Q
U

A
R

T
E

R
S

,  C
O

L
O

R
IN

G
,  P

A
IN

T
IN

G
,  

F
L
O

O
R

IN
G

 IN
/C

 

R
AT

E
 Q

U
O

TE
D

 B
Y

 TH
E

 B
ID

D
E

R
/C

O
N

T
R

A
CT

O
R

  
 

M
/S

.  Z
A

H
ID

 H
U

S
S

A
IN

.  

to 

N0 

en 
til 
111 
t4c 

VI et 
in 
N av 

el th 0 
et al 
V 
el 

59
2

30
  

4 ... 
M 6

3
3
7
6
 I
 

2 .-1 
00 to 

l0 
101 ti 
.0 6

3
3
7
6
  

8
7
9
04

 

01 
1411 4-4 
iM 

N in  
0  

crt 

... 
ociN 

V, 
00 

f4-. 
0 m 
01 
Ill 
el 

P
a r

t-
A

(i
)  C

os
t  

o
f 

Sc
h

ed
u
le

  I
te

m
s  

(C
iv
il
 

W
o

rk
s)

.  
 

A
dd

:  
7

%
 A

b
o

ve
.  
 

T
ot

a
l:-

  
 

P
ar

t-
A

(i
i)
  C

os
t  

o
f 

Sc
he

d
u

le
  I
te

m
s(

C
iv
il
  

W
o
r k

s)
.  
 

A
dd

:  7
%

 A
b

ov
e.

  
 

T
ot

a
l P

ar
t-

A
(i

i)
.  
 

C
os

t  
o

f S
ch

ed
u

le
  

It
e

m
  (
S

an
ita

ry
  

W
o
r k

s)
.  
 

A
dd

:  5
%

 A
b

o
ve

.  
 

M 
.1C1 
et- C

os
t  

o
f S

ch
ed

ul
e

  
It
em

  (
El

ec
tr

ic
  W

o
rk

).
   

A
d
d
:  7

%
 A

b
ov

e.
  
 

4," 
CO 
6 
N C

os
t  
o
f
 N

on
-S

ch
ed

u
le

  
It
e

m
s.

  
 

G
ra

nd
 T

ot
a
l:-

  

M
/S

.S
A

H
A

R
  E

N
TE

R
P

R
IS

E
S

.  1
3

9
3

5
06

 

WI N 
ID 
CFI 
1.13 

...Lel -•-• 
'M 
n3  
031 
O
ril 

0 
M N 
01 Ln N  

el 
ID ce., 
el 

...I  
0., ,.., 
(4  
w 

0 
00 .-1 oo 
“:' 

CD 0 
V en 

7
1
5
8
9
  

8
7

9
04

 

VI cn 
ft1 a 

0 
0 
IN m 
01 

It/ 
''' 
Ill r.. 
01 
03 

LA r. 
N 
te) 
e4 
141 
e4 

P
ar

t-
A

(i
)  C

os
t  

o
f 

Sc
he

d
u

le
  I
te

m
s  

(C
iv
il
 

W
o

r k
s)

.  
 

A
dd

:  5
%

 A
bo

ve
.  
 

::: 
o 
I- P

ar
t-

A
(i

i)
  C

os
t  

o
f 

Sc
he

d
u

le
  I
te

m
s(

C
iv
il
 

I
 
 

W
o
rk

s)
.  
 

A
d
d
:  5

%
 A

b
ov

e.
  
 

T
ot

a
l
 

P
ar

t-
A

(i
i)
.  
	

 

C
os

t  o
f
 Sc

h
ed

ul
e

  
It
e
m

  (
Sa

n
ita

ry
  

W
o

rk
s)

.  
 

I 
A

dd
:  5

%
 A

bo
ve

.  
 

4 .. 
n: 
" 
I-
6 

 C
os

t  
o

f S
ch

ed
u

le
  

It
e

m
  (

El
ec

tr
ic

  W
o
rk

).
   

A
d

d
:  5

%
 A

bo
ve

.  
 

, 
• • 
a  
6 
I. C

os
t  

o
f
 N

on
-S

ch
ed

u
le

  
It
e

m
s.

  
 

G
ra

nd
 T

ot
a
l:
-  

M
IS

.  S
H

A
M

A
 E

LE
CT

R
O

 
TE

C
H

N
IQ

U
E

S
.  
 

1
3
9
3
5
0
6
 

1
3
9
3
5
0
6
  

59
23

0 U3 
v co 
4-1 
.-• 

I 	
4

7
3

8 4
 

0 
03 
e4 

a 
2 
MY ft) 

as co 
VI 
el 
N. 8

7
9

0
4

 

1 8 
CA r.. 
al 

0.. cr, 
CO if, 
--1 oz, 

2 4
14

28
2  

P
ar

t-
A

(i
)  C

os
t  
o

f 
Sc

h
ed

u
le

  I
te

m
s  

(C
iv
il
 

W
o
rk

s)
.  

,... 
CI a 
••• 
< 

. 
IV - 0 
1- P

a
rt-

A
(i

i)
  C

os
t  

o
f 

Sc
h

ed
u
le

  I
te

m
s(

C
iv

il
  

I  W
o
rk

s)
. 	

 
Le

ss
  2

0%
 b

e
lo

w
.  
 

I
 

T
ot

a
l P

a
rt

-A
(i
i)
.  

C
os

t  
o

f S
ch

ed
u
le

  I
te

m
  

(S
an

ita
ry

  W
o
rk

s)
.  

I 
A

d
d

:  5
%

  A
b
o
ve

.  

. .. 
CO 

ti  
1- C

os
t  

o
f S

ch
ed

ul
e

  I
te

m
  

(E
le

ct
ri

c  
W

o
rk

).
  
 

I 
A

t  p
a
r.

  
 

. • • .... 
N 
15 
1..- Los

t  
o
f
 N

on
-S

ch
ed

u
le

  
It

e
m

s.
  
 

G
ra

nd
 T
ot

a
l:

-  

S
A

N
C

T
IO

N
ED

 E
S

TI
M

A
TE

 
A

m
o

u
nt

  

g 
  
 enm 

, 
0

M
0
, 

 

en m 
    
0e
A  

 'a
n 

 

47
38

4
 

 
00  ? R I.. 

1 

8
7
9
04

  
 

8
1
5

4
7

9
 

24
15

86
2 

24
1
5
9
0
0
  

W
o
n

  o
f
 It
e

m
s  

:1
)  C

os
t  

o
f S

ch
ed

ul
e
  I
te

m
s  

(C
iv
il
 

).
  (i
i)
  C

os
t  

o
f
 Sc

h
ed

u
le

  I
te

m
s(

C
iv
il
 

0 
73/ A, 

.-:. := 
Q ..... 
c 

f S
ch

ed
u
le

  I
te

m
  (

Sa
n
ita

ry
  W

o
rk

s)
.  

%
 A

bo
ve

.  

f S
ch

ed
u
le

  I
te

m
  (

E
le

ct
ri

c  
W

o
rk

).
  

f 
N

o
n
-S

ch
ed

u
le

  I
te

m
s.

  

. 
re 
'6 



• 	BID EVALUATION REPORT 

NIT NO.TC/G-5S/PBD-111/765 DATED 21-05-2015.  

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.III,KARACHI. 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency Provincial Buildings Division No.III, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No. NO.TC/G-55/PBD-111/ 765 dated 21-05-2015. 	____ 
3.  Tender Description/Name of Work 

Items. 

M/R to Commissioner House Karachi(Residence) 
Repairing of Servants Quarters, Coloring, Painting, 
Flooring in/c General Works. 

4.  Method of Procurement. Single Stage-One envelope procedure. 

5.  Tender Published. 1575220130 dated 05-6-2015. 

6.  Total Bid documents sold. 03-Nos. 

7.  Total Bid Received. 03-Nos. 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date(if 
applicable)(Provide details in 
separate form). 

Not applicable. 

9.  No. of Bid Technically qualified(if 
applicable). 

Not applicable. 

10.  Bid(s) Rejected. NIL 

11.  Financial Bid Opening date. 05-06-2015. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report. 
S.No Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered 

by the bidder 
Ranking 
in terms 
of cost. 

Comparison 
with 
Estimate 
cost 

Reasons 
for 
acceptance 
/rejected 

Remarks 

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 

1.  M/S. SHAMA ELECTRO 
TECHNIQUES. 

Rs.24,14,282/- 1st 
Lowest 

Within 
Estimated 
Cost. 

1st Lowest. Accepted 

2.  M/S.SAHAR ENTERPRISES. Rs.25,26,775/- fd  Highest 

3.  M/S. ZAHID HUSSAIN. Rs.25,91,307/- 3rd 
I\ 1 

Highest 

( MUHAMMAD SHEHZAD KHAN) 

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.III 

KARACHI. 

( AMANUL!.AH ATIO ) 

EXECUTIVE. 'NOINFER 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

( OUTH)KARACHI 

( ASADU 	IKH ),.7 

EXECUTIVE ENGI EER 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.III 

eARACHI. 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL 

BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.III, KARACHI 

This office NIT No.TC/G-55/PBD-III/765 Dated: 21-05-2015 

SUBJECT: - 	ATTENDANCE SHEET. 

Date of opening 05-06-2015 @ 3.00 P.M. 

S.No. Name of Firm 	 Signature 

1 

Pt ' amillw.4  eattr0 ereetwe 	1. 
ystat: 

2 
4v4   - 10A -- -1/h #(7.a ,...Attij- • 

3 

52-r--52 1 s\ ■Qt- -A'  4W-4 1.1.  
4 

S 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

(MUHAMMAD si4 ZAD KHAN) 	 (AMANUL 	ATIO) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER, 	 EXECUTIV NGINEER 

Provincialtt&.Ingk isDivision No.III, 	District Mecipal Corporation 
	 _ 	Snirth Kararhi 

AFI (ASAD 	iKH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

Provincial QylIOings Division No.III, 
ararhi 



VC> 

o. E&A(W&S)3-9/91-201' 3: 

rinAtmeA.* ■ 
QAZI SHWiP  01;  1' • 	1 

SECREatOtlIgrat, OF SINDH 

Karachi dated the ti March, 2013. 

• 
GOVERNMENT OF MOH 

WORMS & SERVICES LIEPRRTLIZIT 

. ; IL 
Karachi. dated the 	March. 2013. 

NOTIFICATION  

E&A W&S)3.9/91/2013: 	With the approval of competent authority, a Procurement 
mmittee with the following composition, in terms of Rule-7 of Sindh Public Procurement 
les-2010, is hereby constituted for procurement of 'Goods & Works" in the office of Executive 

rigineer, Provincial Buildings Division Notil, Karachi. excluding procurement involving foreign 

exchange:- 

Executive Engineer, 
Provincial Buildings Division No.III, 
Karachi. 

Executive Engineer, 
D.M.C. South, 
Karachi. 

iii) 	Divisional Accounts Officer, 
Provincial Buildings Division No Ill, 
Karachi. 

Chairman 

'Member 

Member 

2 	 The Functions & Responsibilities of the Committee, in term of Rule-8 of SPPR- 

2010. shall be as under 

a) Preparing of bidding documents. 

b) Carrying out Technical as well as Financial Evaluation of the bids. 

c) Preparing Evaluation report as provided in Rule-45; 

d) Making recommendation for the award of contract to the competent 

authority: and 

e) Perform any other function ancillary and inc ntal to the above. 

A copy is forwarded for information to:- 

1. The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi. 

2. The Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi. 

3. The Chief Engineer (Buildings), Hyderabad. 

4. The Administrator, D.M.C. South. Karachi. 
c Thsgi inerintentlinn Fnnineer. Provincial Buildinas Circle. Karachi. 



• TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-III/765. dated: 21.05.2015 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111. Karachi. 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Executive 	Engineer. 	Provincial 	Buildings 
Division No.I11, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No.: No.TC/G-55/PBD-111/765 dated: 21.05.2015 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / 
item: 

M/R to Commissioner House Karachi, 
(Residence) Repairing of Servants 
Quarters, Coloring, Painting, Flooring Ink 
General Works. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: M/s. Shama Electro Techniques. 

6.  N.T.N. No.: Available. 

7.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience: Available. 

9.  Turnover of at least last three years: Available. 

10.  Funds / Budget: Available. 

1 I. 02% Earnest Money: Available. 

13. Tender 	Fee 	/ 	Cost 	of 	Bidding 

Document: 
U 

Deposited. 

\ 
\ 

(MUHAMMAD SHENZADIKHAN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
Provincial'dings Division No.111, 

arachi. 

  

  

(AMANUcLA ATIO) 
EXECUTIV NGINEER 

District Mu • i 	orporation 
( 	th) Karachi. 

(ASADU A •HAIKur 
EXECUTIVE .NGINEER 

Provincial Byildings Division No.111. 
arachi. 



TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

• NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-111/765, dated: 21.05.2015 
Provincial Buildings Division No.III, Karachi. 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Executive 	Engineer, 	Provincial 	Buildings 
Division No.III, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No.: No.TC/G-55/PBD-III/765 dated: 21.05.2015 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / 
item: 

M/R to Commissioner House Karachi, 
(Residence) Repairing of Servants 
Quarters, Coloring, Painting, Flooring in/c 
General Works. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: M/s. Sahar Enterprises. 

6.  N.T.N. No.: Available. 

7.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience: Available. 

9.  Turnover of at least last three years: Available. 

10.  Funds / Budget: Available. 

11.  02% Earnest Money: Available. 

13. Tender 	Fee 	/ 	Cost 	of 	Bidding 

Document: 
ti 

Deposited. 

 

(ASADU11gA HAIKH) 
EXECUTI E E GINEER 

Provincial B dings Division No.III, 
arachi. 

(MUHAMMAD SHtliZAD KHAN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
Provincial Buildings Division No.III, 

Etarachi. 

(AMANUL 	ATIO) 
EXECUTI SNEER 

District Mu pal Corporation 
(S h) Karachi. 



• 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55;PBD-111 765, dated: 21.05.2015 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111, Karachi. 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive 	Engineer, 	Provincial 	Buildings 
Division No.111, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No.: No.TC/G-55/PBD-111/765 dated: 21.05.2015 

3.  Tender description / Name of work 
item: 

/ 	MAI to Commissioner House Karachi, 
(Residence) Repairing of Servants 
Quarters, Coloring, Painting, Flooring in/c 
General Works. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: M/s. Zahid Hussain. 

6.  N.T.N. No.: Available. 

7.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience: Available. 

9.  Turnover of at least last three years: Available. 

10.  Funds / Budget: Available. 

11.  02% Earnest Money: Available. 

13. Tender 	Fee 	/ 	Cost 	of 	Bidding 

Document: 

Deposited. 

MUHAMMAD SHEUZAD 	AN) 	(AMAN 
)IVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	EXECUTI 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111. 	District Mu, 

	

ATIO) 	(ASADU 	A 	SHA  1  ) 

	

N9INEER 	EXECUTIVE NGINEER 
mai Corporation 	Provincial Buildings Division No.111. 

arachi. 	 (South Karachi. 	 arachi 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.III, KARACHI 

No.TC/G-55/PBD-III/765 dated 2105-2015. 	 Dated: 05-06-2015 at 3.00 P.M. 

SUBJECT: - 	PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 05-06-2015. 

A meeting of the procurement committee was held in the office of Executive Engineer, Provincial 

Buildings Division No.III, Karachi under the chairmanship of Executive Engineer. 

2. The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited for 

the procurement of works vide Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division Non, Karachi 

letter No.TC/G-5S/PBD-III/765 dated: 21-05-2015 and subsequently hoisted on the website of 

Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority and Information Technology Department 

Government of Sindh. 

Following attended the meeting: 

I. 	Mr. Asadullah Shaikh, 	 Chairman 
Executive Engineer, 

Provincial Buildings Division Noll!, 

Karachi. 

Mr. Amanullah Watio, 	 Member 
Executive Engineer, 

District Municipal Corporation (South) 

Karachi. 

Mr. Muhammad Shehzad Khan, 	 Member 
Divisional Accounts Officer, 

Provincial Buildings Division No.111, 

Karachi. 

3. During the course of meeting following discussion/decisions were made by the committee - 

The tenders purchased by the bidders up to date: 05-06-2015 at 12:00 PM were opened before 

the procurement committee in presence of representatives of participants. 

u. 	The method for bidding was single stage - one envelop. 

The bids were opened on 05-06-2015 (at 3.00 PM) before the Procurement Committee. 

4 
	

The committee was informed that 03-Nos bidders have purchased the bidding documents for the 

01 works up to date: 05-06-2015 (12.00 P.M) and 03-Nos have submitted the bids on 05-06-2015 

up to 2:00 PM in the office of the Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.III, Karachi. 

Item of work at S.No.02 un-responded. 

5. 	 After the opening of bids received, following status was found:- 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firms Raking in Term 
of Cost 

Remarks 

1. to M/s. Shama Electro techniques. 1 Lowest Lowest. 
(ii) M/s. Sahar Enterprises. Highest 
(iii) M/s. Zahid Hussain. 3r°  Highest. 



• 
7. Recommendation 

After scrutiny of each bid by the committee, it was recommended that lowest evaluated 
responsive bidder may be awarded the respective tender/work. 

8. Decision 

In view of Para No.7 of this report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above 
mentioned lowest responsive bidders accordingly, seven days after the hoisting of Bid Evaluation 
Report on the SPPRA website. 

(MUHAMMAD SHEHZAD KM N) (AMAN L 	TO 	 (ASAD 	HAIK
U 

 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 EXECUTIVE GINEER 	 EXECUT INEER, 

Provincial Buildings Division No.III 	District Mu 	pal Corporation 	Provincial Buildings Division No.III, 
rachi. 	 (South) Karachi 	 arachi. 

o o, 	 4 


